	Will of George W. Woodward	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
George W. Woodward	Of Decatur; makes his last will & testament	Sept. 30, 1902
Mary A. Woodward	Wife; inherits entire estate	·
James T. Merryman	Witnessed George Woodward making his last will	
Jesse C. Sutton	Witnessed George Woodward making his last will	
George W. Woodward	Died	Jan. 22, 1904
Jesse C. Sutton	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will	Feb. 1, 1904
David Gerber	Clerk	
Paul Baumgartner	Deputy	
David Gerber	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	Feb. 1, 1904
Paul Baumgartner	Deputy	•

Will of Storge Woodward. In the name of the Benerolent Salker of ag In the name of the George W. Wood of and I de al. the undersigned . George W. Wood on I and and the I, the undersity of Decation, Indiana bearing in the City of Decation, Indiana has bereby give, device, will and bigueness to the many property, real personal or mines of all my property hand whatever in fee single and James J. Menyman and Jesse . C Sutton each signed their names le the same as at his regliest, and in the presence and their these presence and my phoperty, real behatever in fee in the and and every hand behatever infe Mary the and colubby to my beloved only to my just debte, up and mand subject only to my just debte, where Subscribed and around to before me there 1st day of Gebruary, 1904 De & Geber Che In Wetness Wherest. I have hereunto sel on In Williams seal on this the 50 th day David Gerber Clerk. dytember, 1902. State of Indiana adams County 88 dans County Count Count Herber, Clerk of the alams Stronge W Woodward (Sings) Paul Bourngartier Deputy digned realed and admiral diged the above and lestator as his last will and less named lestator as his last only each it less Court Court of adams County, Indiana, mand we presence, and by each that signed in his presence of his request and certify that the above and fore good well of George . W. Woodward, late of adams Comby, deceased has been duly as we the presence of each other as alterti mitted to probate: that its due excaution intresses thereto be this the day and date man this day proven by Jesse P. Setton where front, logether mith hard mee land Record 25" of wells in pages 234, 235; Welvess my hand and the seal of last above written. James & merryman ellate of Indiana, adams County, SS. Be it bonown, that Jesse & Sutton one of the said court, this 1. day of February, 1864 subscribing intresses of the last mill and lestament of George W Woodward lake of adams David Sterber Clerk County, deceased, personally appeared before the Paul Baurng artner Dyraty underergned, Clerks of the adams arent court of adams County, being of lampel age, and being by me duly arrown Ideposed as follows: That George W. Woodward, deceased, on the 22 nd day of January, 1984, that he left the foregoing as the last will and testament: that the winder signed was present and saw the said testator sign his name to the same, and he also published and declared that the same was his Same was his last will and testament; that he was of sound mend and memory fully competent to devise his property and was under no restraint or coercion whatever. That